ITEM NO.2 Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13102-13109/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2020 in DBSAW No. 908/2017 08-01-2020 in DBSAW No. 792/2017 08-01-2020 in DBSAW No. 794/2017 08-01-2020 in DBSAW No. 801/2017 08-01-2020 in DBSAW No. 815/2017 08-01-2020 in DBSAW No. 826/2017 29-01-2020 in DBWMA No. 11/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAMONARAYAN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.103826/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.109692/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.109691/2020-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date: 25-11-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwali, SR. Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vigyan Shah, Adv.

Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, SR. Adv.

Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

2

ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, contempt proceedings for violation of orders of the learned Single Judge as well as Division Bench shall not be proceeded any further.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER