ITEM NO.1 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13102-13109/2020

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAMONARAYAN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

- IA No. 3982/2021 EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
- IA No. 9886/2021 EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
- IA No. 112570/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
- IA No. 3981/2021 EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
- IA No. 9885/2021 INTERVENTION APPLICATION
- IA No. 115367/2020 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
- IA No. 114296/2020 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
- IA No. 112569/2020 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
- IA No. 3979/2021 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
- IA No. 129979/2020 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
- IA No. 115372/2020 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
- IA No. 115370/2020 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
- IA No. 115369/2020 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 05-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Singh, Adv.

Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.

Mr. Manvendra Singh Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.

Ms. Manisha, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for three weeks' time to file response to the application seeking impleadment/intervention.

List the matters after three weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (SH) (BEENA JOLLY) COURT MASTER (NSH)