SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.13102-13109/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2020 in DBSAW No. 908/2017 08-01-2020 in DBSAW No. 792/2017 08-01-2020 in DBSAW No. 794/2017 08-01-2020 in DBSAW No. 801/2017 08-01-2020 in DBSAW No. 815/2017 08-01-2020 in DBSAW No. 826/2017 29-01-2020 in DBWMA No. 11/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAMONARAYAN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 54509/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION IA No. 9886/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 3982/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 112570/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 3981/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 45010/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 45007/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 106090/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 22815/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 152901/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 52466/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 101991/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 9885/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 55967/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 122382/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 112569/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 3979/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 112875/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 129979/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 40558/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 54050/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 111147/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 144096/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 115372/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 27826/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 54012/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA NO. 143740/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 115370/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 53576/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 106087/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 143708/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 115369/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 142164/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 115367/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

contd..

```
- 2 -
```

IA No. 46446/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 98796/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 137468/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 114296/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 46443/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 92676/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 123319/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 01-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Vineet Kothari , Sr. Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv

Mr. Vigyan Shah , Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain,

Mr. Vinay Kothari , Adv

Mr. Akshit Gupta, Adv

Kamlesh Sharma , Adv

Harendar Neel, Adv

Mr.Umang Mehta, Adv

Ms. Shruti Singh, Adv

Mr. Yogit Kamat , Adv

Mr. Yash Joshi, Adv

Mr. Pukhraj Chawla, Adv

Mr Mukul Rohatgi, Sr Adv

Dr Charu Mathur, AOR

Ms Tanvi, Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.

Ms. Gunjan Negi, Adv.

Mr. Manvendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Arun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.

Mr. Avnish Dave, Adv.

Mr. Parmod Kumar Vishnoi, Adv.

contd..

- 3 -

Ms. Nidhi Mittal, Adv Mr. Rohit Rathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
Put up on 11.05.2022 for final disposal.

In the meantime, it will be open for the learned counsel appearing for the respective parties to file the short gist of submissions, list of dates and events along with the judgments, if any, to be relied upon also to be sent at e-mail addresses shahmr2018@gmail.com and pstojusticebvn@gmail.com

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER